

This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract. The City of Oxnard reserves the right to reject all bids.

La Colonia Neighborhood Water Cast Iron Pipe Replacement Project Specification No. PW 20-58													
Owner: City of Oxnard Bids Opened 11/4/20				Teichert Energy & Utilities Group, Inc.		Toro Enterprises, Inc.		J. Vega Engineering, Inc.		Blois Construction, Inc.		Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.	
				3780 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 700 Long Beach, CA 90806 #1		2101 East Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93031 #2		P.O. Box 6910 Oxnard, CA 93031 #3		3201 Sturgis Road Oxnard, CA 93030 #4		P.O. Box 1286 Apple Valley, Ca 92307 #5	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Bid Amount)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$90,234.00	\$90,234.00	\$61,133.00	\$61,133.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$363,345.50	\$363,345.50
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	\$49,100.00	\$49,100.00	\$65,467.00	\$65,467.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$335,124.00	\$335,124.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	\$2,469.00	\$2,469.00	\$8,961.00	\$8,961.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	Install 12-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	2,000	\$160.00	\$320,000.00	\$167.00	\$334,000.00	\$190.00	\$380,000.00	\$237.00	\$474,000.00	\$295.00	\$590,000.00
5	Remove And Replace 12-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	100	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$689.00	\$68,900.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$880.00	\$88,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
6	Install 10-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	7,200	\$126.00	\$907,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,008,000.00	\$176.00	\$1,267,200.00	\$208.00	\$1,497,600.00	\$285.00	\$2,052,000.00
7	Install 8-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	8,500	\$122.00	\$1,037,000.00	\$126.00	\$1,071,000.00	\$132.00	\$1,122,000.00	\$228.00	\$1,938,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,337,500.00
8	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	820	\$144.00	\$118,080.00	\$158.00	\$129,560.00	\$138.00	\$113,160.00	\$383.00	\$314,060.00	\$305.00	\$250,100.00
9	Remove and Replace 84-Inch to 6-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	200	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$377.00	\$75,400.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$416.00	\$83,200.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
10	Abandon In Place Exist 10-Inch to 12-Inch CIP	LF	5,655	\$2.00	\$11,310.00	\$11.00	\$62,205.00	\$12.00	\$67,860.00	\$9.00	\$50,895.00	\$35.00	\$197,925.00
11	Abandon in Place Exist 4-Inch to 8-Inch CIP	LF	11,339	\$1.00	\$11,339.00	\$10.00	\$113,390.00	\$5.00	\$56,695.00	\$9.00	\$102,051.00	\$35.00	\$396,865.00
12	Install 12-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	8	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,502.00	\$28,016.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
13	Install 10-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	20	\$3,700.00	\$74,000.00	\$2,887.00	\$57,740.00	\$3,100.00	\$62,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00
14	Install 8-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	68	\$2,580.00	\$175,440.00	\$2,141.00	\$145,588.00	\$2,300.00	\$156,400.00	\$2,281.00	\$155,108.00	\$2,850.00	\$193,800.00
15	Install 6-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	6	\$2,330.00	\$13,980.00	\$1,527.00	\$9,162.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,975.00	\$11,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
16	Install 3-Inch to 4-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	8	\$2,068.00	\$16,544.00	\$1,667.00	\$13,336.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00
17	Remove And Replace Fire Hydrant	EA	16	\$9,190.00	\$147,040.00	\$11,083.00	\$177,328.00	\$9,800.00	\$156,800.00	\$12,995.00	\$207,920.00	\$10,500.00	\$168,000.00
18	Remove And Reconnect Fire Hydrant	LS	14	\$8,200.00	\$114,800.00	\$7,894.00	\$110,516.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$7,845.00	\$109,830.00	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00
19	Replace 1-Inch Water Services (H2O Traffic)	EA	117	\$1,880.00	\$219,960.00	\$2,774.00	\$324,558.00	\$2,325.00	\$272,025.00	\$3,691.00	\$431,847.00	\$3,200.00	\$374,400.00
20	Replace 1-Inch Water Services (non-traffic)	EA	158	\$1,300.00	\$205,400.00	\$3,111.00	\$491,538.00	\$2,300.00	\$363,400.00	\$3,403.00	\$537,674.00	\$2,800.00	\$442,400.00
21	Repalce 2-Inch Water Services (non-traffic)	EA	8	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,114.00	\$48,912.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,708.00	\$45,664.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00

22	Install Temporary Water Services up to 2 Inches	EA	26	\$2,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,710.00	\$44,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,683.00	\$43,758.00	\$4,800.00	\$124,800.00
23	Install 4-Inch Blow-Off Assembly	EA	13	\$7,233.00	\$94,029.00	\$9,007.00	\$117,091.00	\$8,300.00	\$107,900.00	\$6,698.00	\$87,074.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00
24	Install 2-Inch Air-Vacuum Assembly	EA	11	\$8,618.00	\$94,798.00	\$8,696.00	\$95,656.00	\$8,100.00	\$89,100.00	\$12,443.00	\$136,873.00	\$5,850.00	\$64,350.00
25	Dewatering	LS	LUMP SUM	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,281.00	\$2,281.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
26	Trench Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	\$30,791.00	\$30,791.00	\$16,721.00	\$16,721.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$163,300.00	\$163,300.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
27	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat)	LF	2800	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.55	\$1,540.00	\$4.50	\$12,600.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00
28	Paint Pavement Marking (2-Coat)	SQFT	1500	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.25	\$3,375.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
29	Paint Street Parking Stripe (2-Coat)	LF	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.85	\$740.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
30	Paint ADA Stripe Blue (2-Coat)	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.05	\$205.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
31	Install ADA (ISA) Symbol	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$59.50	\$297.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.00	\$305.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00

Additive Alternative Item													
32	Trench Stabilization	TON	100	\$233.00	\$23,300.00	\$27.25	\$2,725.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
33	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$378.00	\$18,900.00	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
34	Relocate Existing Barricade (Steel Post)	EA	2	\$4,593.00	\$9,186.00	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,463.00	\$12,926.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	Portland Cement Stabilized Grade	CY	50	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$609.00	\$30,450.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
36	Finish and Install 18-Inch Steel Casing, 3/8" Thick (Complete-In-Place)	LF	30	\$2,900.00	\$87,000.00	\$344.00	\$10,320.00	\$480.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,098.00	\$32,940.00	\$3,738.30	\$112,149.00
37	Miscellaneous Work (Remove and Replace Failed-Pre-existing Sewer & Storm Drain Pipe)	COST ALLOWANCE (Time and Material)			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00

		Teichert Energy & Utilities Group, Inc.	Toro Enterprises, Inc.		J. Vega Engineering, inc.		Blois Construction, Inc.		Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.	
Total Bid SUBMITTED		\$4,098,000.00	\$4,721,429.00	\$4,733,140.00	\$7,303,025.00	\$8,878,222.50				
Total Bid VERIFIED		\$4,118,300.00 *	\$4,721,429.00	\$4,733,140.00	\$7,303,025.00	\$8,693,108.50 *				
Small Local Business Purchasing Preference			-\$50,000.00	-\$50,000.00						
		Total Bid with Application of Small Local Business Preference Deduction	\$4,671,429.00	\$4,683,140.00						

* Correction in calculation.

Subcontractors:	Matt Chlor, Inc. California Aguger Boring, Inc. Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Inline Concrete cutting & Coring, Inc.
-----------------	--

Subcontractors:	None.
-----------------	-------

Subcontractors:	Hardy & Harper, Inc. Ventura Directional Drilling Total Barricade Services Aquatech Services, Inc. Chrisp company Avance concrete Sawing
-----------------	---

Subcontractors:	Ventura Directional Drilling Cell-Crete Corporation Matt Chlor, Inc. Hardy & Harper, Inc.
-----------------	--

Subcontractors:	Golden State Boring
-----------------	---------------------